| 001 10.18 FIUM-TOWNS AND THOMPSON | Attorney Docket No. 1533-9662-3 |
|--|--|
| | N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commorce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of Conveying Party(ies): Gunnar Normark Thomas Bodén Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∀es | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: XELERATED OPERATIONS AB Address: Olof Palmes gata 29 SE-111 22 Stockholm SWEDEN |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 10/542,986 | e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) |
| Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON 745 South 23rd Street, Second Floor Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573 | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account 25-0120 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 |
| | T USE THIS SPACE |
| a true copy of the original document. | going information is true and correct and any attached copy is April 26, 2007 Date |

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the USPTO on April 26, 2007.

Roseanna Kaplan

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, | * | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| | Gunna <u>r Nordmark,</u> Hä | sthagsvägen 13, 182 39 DANDERYD, Sweden |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| hereafter re | ferred to as "applicant(s)", ha | ave invented certain new and useful improvements in |
| A METHOD | IN PIPELINED DATA PRO | CESSING |
| (a) | for which an application for | or a United States patent was filed on |
| | July 21, 2005 | , Application No. <u>10/542,986</u> , or |
| (b) | for which an application for | or a United States patent was executed on |
| WHE | EREAS, <u>XELERATED OPEF</u> | RATIONS AB, reg. nr. 556700-5003, |
| whose addr | ess is <u>Otof Palmes gata 29</u> . | , SE-111 22 Stockholm, Sweden, |
| hereinafter i | referred to as "assignee(s)", | is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in |
| and to the s | same, | |
| NOV | N, THEREFORE, in conside | eration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good |
| and valuab | ple consideration, the rece | eipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged |
| | | hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the |
| | | ention in the United States and the entire right, title and |
| | - | which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | nd behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the |
| | | anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have beer |
| | olicant(s) had this assignmen | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | , , | s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and |
| • • | s to issue said United States | |
| | | · , |
| Date <u>∠</u> ⊬ | Feb <u>2110</u> 7 | (signature) Guhaar Nordmark |
| Date | | (Signature) Guirriai Nordinark |
| | | (signature) |
| Date | 1 | |
| | | (signature) |
| Date | 1 | (signature) |
| Date | | |
| | | (signature) |

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, | |
|----------------|--|
| | Thomas Bodén, Hagalundsgatan 42, 169 64 Solna, Sweden |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| hereafter refe | rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in |
| A METHOD II | N PIPELINED DATA PROCESSING |
| (a) | for which an application for a United States patent was filed on |
| | July 21, 2005, Application No. 10/542,986, or |
| (b) | for which an application for a United States patent was executed on |
| | , |
| WHE | REAS, <u>XELERATED OPERATIONS AB</u> , |
| whose addres | ss is Olof Palmes gata 29, SE-111 22 Stockholm, Sweden, reg.nr. 556700-5003, |
| hereinafter re | ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in |
| and to the sa | me, |
| NOW, | THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good |
| and valuable | e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, |
| applicant(s), | by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the |
| • - | usive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and |
| interest in an | d to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its |
| sole use and | behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the |
| term for which | ch said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been |
| held by applic | cant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. |
| Applio | ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and |
| Trademarks t | to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s), |
| 27/ | |
| Date2 | (signature) Thomas Bodén |
| Date | / |
| Date | (signature) |
| Date | |
| | (signature) |
| Date | (signature) |
| Date | |
| | (signature) |

PATENT REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0228